502241460 02/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HYATT	12/04/1998
RAMANATHAN GUHA	12/08/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
Street Address:	501 E. MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12023352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-203-3546 Email: elogan@kjpip.com Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19487.45.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Keller

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventors to Netscape Communications Co#page1.tif source=Inventors to Netscape Communications Co#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029865 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>David Hyatt and Ramanathan Guha</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SMART BROWSING PROVIDERS

Application (Declaration/Oath) E Filing Date: Applica	execution Date:ation No.:
Road, Mountain View, CA 9404	mmunications Corporation, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , <u>501 E. Middlefield</u> 13 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title n and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
and valuable consideration, rece transferred, and by these prese assigns, all right, title and intere Letters Patent which may herea including any divisions, renewal or extensions thereof, said inter	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good eipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and ints do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and est in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any after be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world ls, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations that the best properties of the same and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of
with Assignee in the prosecutio such further papers, including a and transfer thereof, and will pe	that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate n of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all pplications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment erform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters provement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or gns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO below.	F, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date: /3/04/98	David Myett
State of <u>Culifornia</u> County of <u>Sunta Clarc</u>	
personally appeared	before me, Kely J. Hikido Notwy Rubic person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary 9. Willed
SEAL	
Commissi Notary Pub Santa Ci	J. HIKIDO on # 1176458 lic - California dera County oires Mar 15, 2002

Rev. 04/28/98

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
-
Date: Dec 8 1998 Ramanathan Gina R. Vandhyanath Gula Ramanathan Gina N. V. G.
Ramanathan Gina U
State of California
County of Santa Clava
on 12/8/98 before me, Kelly J. Hikido, Notary Public.
personally appeared P. Vaidhyanath trund personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
KELLY J. HIKIDO Commission # 1176458 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2002 Sighature of Notary Sighature of Notary

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

RECORDED: 02/25/2013

-2-

Rev. 04/28/98

PATENT REEL: 029865 FRAME: 0649